REVOLUTION SLCX
ATEX Long Cased Axial Flow Fan
Tel 01384 275800            Fax 01384 275810            Email info@eltafans.co.uk            Website eltafans.com2
Page Information
3 Performance Range Curves
4 Performance, SFP & Electrical Data
5 Sound Data
6 Dimensional Data

Outlet 81 80 83 81 80 78 77 70 89
SLCX710/4-3 1410
Inlet 83 79 85 86 84 80 80 72 92
Outlet 87 84 87 87 86 84 84 75 94
Three Phase 380V to 415V / 50Hz
AC
Sound Data
REVOLUTION SLCX
Data provided at standard air density of 1.2 kg/m³.
Tests and preparation of the sound data have been carried out in accordance with BS 848 Part 2:1985 at 50% peak pressure.
The Sound Power Level Spectra are in dB re-1pW.
Tel 01384 275800            Fax 01384 275810            Email info@eltafans.co.uk            Website eltafans.com6
Product
Code A B C D E F G K Weight
kg
SLCX355/4-3 355 425 375 255 8 10 395 M20 29
SLCX400/4-3 400 475 400 270 8 12 450 M20 35
SLCX400/2-3 400 475 400 270 8 12 450 M20 43
SLCX450/4-3B 450 530 450 290 8 12 500 M20 40
SLCX450/2-3A 450 530 450 290 8 12 500 M20 47
SLCX500/4-3 500 585 450 310 12 12 560 M20 47
SLCX500/2-3 500 585 450 310 12 12 560 M20 51
SLCX500/2-3B 500 585 450 310 12 12 560 M20 68
SLCX560/4-3 560 645 450 340 12 12 620 M20 63
SLCX630/4-3 630 715 450 355 12 12 690 M20 64
SLCX710/4-3 710 795 450 385 16 12 770 M20 70
Dimensional Data
REVOLUTION SLCX AC
Dimensions are in mm.
Three Phase

Product
Code A B C D E F G Weight
kg
062-002 64 50 43 5.5 20 M6 Ø7 0.040
062-003 80 57 45 5 32 M8 12 x 9 0.102
062-004 80 57 45 5 32 M8 12 x 9 0.102
Dimensions are in mm.Dimensions are in mm.
Elta Fans Limited has a policy of continuous product development and improvement and therefore reserves the right to supply products which may differ from those illustrated and described in this publication.
Confirmation of dimensions and data will be supplied on request. 9
Accessories
BELL MOUTH INLET
Product
Code Fan Dia. A B C D E Weight
kg
241B-0355* 350 425 3 65 450 3.0
241B-0400-BELL 400 485 3 75 515 4.5
241B-0450-BELL 450 535 3 85 570 5.3
241B-0500-BELL 500 585 3 93 630 6.2
241B-0560-BELL 560 645 3 105 700 7.5
241B-0630-BELL 630 715 3 105 780 9.0
241B-0710-BELL 710 795 3 120 870 11.1
Single Phase 220V to 240V / 50Hz or 60Hz
*Inlet cone
•	 For improved airflow in end of duct applications
•	 Fixed directly to fan case flange

Dynamic Insertion Loss
Podded Silencers Pressure Graphs
Tel 01384 275800            Fax 01384 275810            Email info@eltafans.co.uk            Website eltafans.com12
POD FITTED TO EP TYPE ONLY
C No. D TAPPED HOLES
ON E - PCD
AIRFLOW
A
Dimensional Data
FLANGED
SILENCERS
Dimensions are in mm.
Product Code Fan
Dia A B C D E Weight
kg
068-0350-1DEP 350 350 452 8 M8 395 13
068-0400-1DEP 400 400 503 8 M10 450 16
068-0450-1DEP 450 450 604 8 M10 500 18
068-0500-1DEP 500 500 657 12 M10 560 22
068-0560-1DEP 560 560 714 12 M10 620 26
068-0630-1DEP 630 630 784 12 M10 690 31
068-0710-1DEP 710 710 864 16 M10 770 39
Product Code Fan
Dia A B C D E Weight
kg
068-0350-2DEP 350 700 452 8 M8 395 21
068-0400-2DEP 400 800 503 8 M10 450 26
068-0450-2DEP 450 900 604 8 M10 500 31
068-0500-2DEP 500 1000 657 12 M10 560 37
068-0560-2DEP 560 1120 714 12 M10 620 46
068-0630-2DEP 630 1260 784 12 M10 690 57
068-0710-2DEP 710 1420 864 16 M10 770 71
Product Code Fan
Dia A B C D E Weight
kg
068-0350-1DENP 350 350 452 8 M8 395 11
068-0400-1DENP 400 400 503 8 M10 450 13
068-0450-1DENP 450 450 604 8 M10 500 15
068-0500-1DENP 500 500 657 12 M10 560 18
068-0560-1DENP 560 560 714 12 M10 620 22
068-0630-1DENP 630 630 784 12 M10 690 26
068-0710-1DENP 710 710 864 16 M10 770 32
Product Code Fan
Dia A B C D E Weight
kg
068-0350-2DENP 350 700 452 8 M8 395 18
068-0400-2DENP 400 800 503 8 M10 450 22
068-0450-2DENP 450 900 604 8 M10 500 27
068-0500-2DENP 500 1000 657 12 M10 560 32
068-0560-2DENP 560 1120 714 12 M10 620 39
068-0630-2DENP 630 1260 784 12 M10 690 48
068-0710-2DENP 710 1420 864 16 M10 770 59
Silencer 1DEP Podded
Silencer 2DEP Podded
Silencer 1DENP Unpodded
Silencer 2DENP Unpodded
Elta Fans Limited has a policy of continuous product development and improvement and therefore reserves the right to supply products which may differ from those illustrated and described in this publication.
Confirmation of dimensions and data will be supplied on request. 13
Accessories
IMPELLER
SIDE GUARD
Product
Code Fan Dia. A B Weight
kg
078C-0350-C 350 370 23 1.4
078C-0400-C 400 420 26 1.6
078C-0450-C 450 470 29 1.8
078C-0500-C 500 520 32 2.2
078C-0560-C 560 585 32 2.5
078C-0710-C 710 730 50 3.2
ØA B
GUARD FIXING CLIPS
•	 Powder coated polyester epoxy paint finish in RAL 7040 (Window Grey)
•	 Fix with clips & screw provided
Dimensions are in mm.
Tel 01384 275800            Fax 01384 275810            Email info@eltafans.co.uk            Website eltafans.com14
Product
Code
Fan Dia.
A B C D E F G Weight
kg
061B-0350 355 425 40 1.5 8 10 395 1.2
061B-0400 400 475 40 1.5 8 12 450 1.2
061B-0450 450 530 40 1.5 8 12 500 2.2
061B-0500 500 585 45 2.0 12 12 560 2.6
061B-0560 560 645 45 2.0 12 12 620 3.0
061B-0630 630 715 45 2.0 12 12 690 3.5
061B-0710 710 795 45 2.0 16 12 770 3.7
Accessories
MATCHING
FLANGES
•	 Fits directly to fan case flange
•	 Provides easy connection to flexible connector or ducting
•	 Hot dip galvanised steel
D MATL.
C E HOLES ØF
EQUI-SPACED
ON G PCD
Dimensions are in mm.
Elta Fans Limited has a policy of continuous product development and improvement and therefore reserves the right to supply products which may differ from those illustrated and described in this publication.
Confirmation of dimensions and data will be supplied on request. 15
Product
Code Fan Dia. A B C D E F G H Weight
kg
060B-0355 355 230 300 350 210 40 23 3 9 1.3
060B-0400 400 250 350 400 230 50 27.5 4 9 1.5
060B-0450 450 280 400 450 255 50 27.5 4 11 2.0
060B-0500 500 315 450 500 290 50 27.5 4 11 2.5
060B-0560 560 355 510 560 330 60 32 5 11 4.0
060B-0630 630 400 580 630 375 60 32 5 11 5.0
060B-0710 710 450 660 710 425 60 32 5 11 5.5
•	 For free standing mounting of ducted fans
•	 Fixes directly to fan case flange
•	 Hot dip galvanised steel
Accessories
MOUNTING
FEET
E
F
C
B CTS
G
4 HOLES ØH
Dimensions are in mm.
Tel 01384 275800            Fax 01384 275810            Email info@eltafans.co.uk            Website eltafans.com16
Accessories
Product
Code
Fan Dia.
A B Weight
kg
063-0350-MAN150 350 150 0.7
063-0400-MAN150 400 150 0.9
063-0450-MAN150 450 150 1.1
063-0500-MAN150 500 150 1.2
063-0560-MAN150 560 150 1.3
063-0630-MAN200 630 200 1.4
063-0710-MAN200 710 200 2.0
•	 Fit to matching flanges to provide flexible connection
•	 PVC coating polyester
•	 Supplied with plated steel band fixings
•	 Alternative material available to order